

ALAN G. LANCE ATTORNEY GENERAL

MICHAEL LARSEN
Deputy Attorney General
State of Idaho
Department of Finance
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0031
Telephone: (208) 332-8091
Facsimile: (208) 332-8099

Idaho State Bar #3436

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF TWIN FALLS

STATE OF IDAHO, Department of Finance,)
,) Civil No. CV-01-1639
Plaintiff,)
) STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT AND
vs.) PERMANENT INJUNCTION AS TO
) DEFENDANT STEVEN W. KEYES
PREMIER MARKETING & INVESTMENTS)
INC., a California corporation, NICHOLAS)
RICHMOND, an individual, MICHAEL)
DERRO, an individual, BONNIE CAPPS,)
an individual, STEVEN W. KEYES)
an individual,)
)
Defendants.)
)

COMES NOW the State of Idaho, Department of Finance, by and through its counsel, Deputy Attorney General Michael Larsen, and Defendant, Steven W. Keyes, *Pro Se*, in order to avoid prolonged litigation, to stipulate and agree as follows:

STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION AS TO DEFENDANT STEVEN W. KEYES - Page 1

 The Complaint on file herein states a cause of action for injunctive relief against Defendant, Steven W. Keyes ("Defendant").

2. Defendant admits the violations alleged against him in the Complaint.

3. Defendant agrees that the Judgment and Permanent Injunction submitted herewith may be entered against him, and he hereby consents to the entry thereof.

4. Said Judgment and Permanent Injunction shall constitute a final resolution of all issues presented in Plaintiff's Complaint as to Defendant, and may be presented to the Court immediately or at any time convenient to the Court, without the necessity of findings of fact or conclusions of law or further pleadings or proceedings in this matter.

5. All stipulating parties shall bear their own attorney's fees and costs of litigation.

7-31-2001

Michael Larsen

Deputy Attorney General

Counsel for Plaintiff

State of Idaho, Department of Finance

7-31-co/ Date

Steven W. Keyes

Defendant, Pro Se

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <u>Isr</u> day of July, 2001, I served a true and correct copy of the STIPULATION FOR JUDGMENT AND PERMANENT INJUNCTION AS TO DEFENDANT STEVEN W. KEYES by depositing the same in the United States mail, postage pre-paid, in an envelope addressed to:

Steven W. Keyes P.O. Box 199 Jerome, Idaho 83338

Martha L. Cooper